

Sri.KKS, advocate for plaintiff files applications U/O 18 R 17 R/W Sec. 151 of CPC and U/O 7 R 14 A R/W Sec. 151 of CPC along with 1 document as per list. Sri. MGR, advocate for defendants is present and submits that IA.No.11 and 12 may be allowed on cost. posted for Orders.

**COMMON ORDER ON
I.A. NO.11 AND 12**

Sri. KKS, Advocate for the Plaintiff has filed IA.No.11 U/O 18 R 17 R/W Sec. 151 of C.P.C with a prayer to recall the PW.1 to lead further chief and IA.No.12 U/O 7 R 14A R/W Sec. 151 of CPC with a prayer to produce some documents as per list.

Sri. MGR advocate for Defendants has submitted that IAs may be allowed on cost.

Heard arguments.

I have perused contents of affidavits enclosed to the present applications when the case was posted for cross examination of PW.1, the plaintiff has filed these applications, there is exorbitant delay in filing these applications as such some cost can be imposed for delay. By allowing

these applications no harm or injustice will be caused to the defendants and the plaintiff has to give one more opportunity to lead further chief. Therefore there is no reasons to reject the present applications. Therefore, I proceed to pass the following.

ORDER

IA.No.11 and 12 filed by the plaintiff are hereby allowed on cost of Rs. 50/- each. The document produced by the plaintiff are taken on record.

PW.1 is present and examines in further. Ex. P.7 is got marked.

Sri. MGR advocate for defendants cross examines the PW.1 in part and prays time for further cross examination. Time granted. Call on 17.08.2019.

**Prl. CJ & JMFC.,
Gubbi.**